GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 424
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021)

BASWAN COMMITTEE REPORT ON CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION
424 DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(a) the progress of the Baswan Committee report on UPSC Civil Services Examination;
the details thereof’ and
(b) whether Government has implemented or plans to implement any suggestions recommended in the report, the details thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The Baswan Committee was constituted by Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) to comprehensively examine the various issues, raised from time to time regarding the Civil Services Examination, with respect to the eligibility, syllabus, scheme and pattern of the Examination. The recommendations of the Committee as submitted to the UPSC along with the comments of UPSC on the same are under examination.
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